OP \$120.00 541318

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WES TECHNOLOGIES LLC	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIAL DRILLING SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	4921 SPRING CYPRESS ROAD
City:	SPRING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5413184
Patent Number:	5853056
Patent Number:	6125949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-7778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: THACH@OSHALIANG.COM
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17794/001001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MINH S. THACH

Total Attachments: 2

501421764

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025720 FRAME: 0869

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of June 30, 2010, is by and between Wes Technologies LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 1544 Sawdust Road, Suite 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, and Radial Drilling Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 4921 Spring Cypress Road, Spring, Texas 77379.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Wes Technologies LLC is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the issued patents found in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Radial Drilling Services, Inc. desires to obtain, and Wes Technologies LLC is willing to assign 100% interest in the Patent Rights to Radial Drilling Services, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Wes Technologies LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Radial Drilling Services, Inc. 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to all issued patents listed in Exhibit A, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and applications. After this assignment, Radial Drilling Services, Inc. owns 100% of the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wes Technologies LLC has caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Wes Technologies LLC

Name: Keith Phipps

Title: President

Date: 6/30/2010

740949-1

EXHIBIT A

1. U.S. Patent No.: 5,413,184

Inventors(s): Carl Landers

Title: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR

HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING

Issued: May 9, 1995

2. U.S. Patent No.: 5,853,056

Inventors(s): Carl W. Landers

Title: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR

HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING

Issued: December 29, 1998

3. U.S. Patent No.: 6,125,949

Inventors(s): Carl Landers

Title: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR

HORIZONTAL WELL DRILLING

Issued: October 3, 2000

PATENT REEL: 025720 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 01/31/2011